

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5211/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in WA No. 396/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

GIRIDHAR BORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STTE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Parthy Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. B Aggrawal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master